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Multi-Circuit Episcopal Church Litigation
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LIST OF WITNESSES PURSUANT TO COURT’S SEPTEMBER 27, 2007
SCHEDULING ORDER

The Episcopal Church and the Diocese of Virginia (“Diocese”), by counsel,
hereby identify the following fact and expert witnesses they expect to call at trial. The
Episcopal Church and the Diocese further reserve the right to call any witness called by
the CANA Congregations. The Episcopal Church and the Diocese further reserve the
right to designate and use portions of deposition testimony as permitted.by law.

1. The Rt. Rev. Peter James Lee, 12 Bishop of Virginia

2. Russell V. Palmore, Jr., Chancellor, Diocese of Virginia

3. David Booth Beers, Chancellor, The Episcopal Church



4.
deposition)

5.

| 6.

7.

8.

9.

The Most Reverend Katharine Jefferts Schori, 26% Presiding Bishop (by

Dr. Robert Bruce Mullin
Rev. Dr. Samuel Van Culin
Rev. Dr. Ian Douglas

Rev. Dr. A. Katherine Grieb

Patrick N. Getlein, Secretary of the Diocese (as custodian of Diocesan

records, if needed)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Julia Randle (as Custodian of historical Diocesan records, if needed)
Jean Reed

Rev. John Yates (by deposition)

James Oakes (by deposition)

Paul Julienne (by deposition)

Carol Jackson (by deposition)

David Allison (by deposition)

Rt. Rev. David Anderson (by deposition)
Abraham Yisa (by deposition)

John A.C. Keith

Any witnesses in rebuttal.

Any witnesses called by the CANA Congregations to whom the Diocese and

the Episcopal Church do not object.

THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL
CHURCH IN THE DIOCESE OF
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Of Counsel /

Bradfute W. Davenport, Jr. (VSB # 12848) Mary C. Zinsner (VSB # 31397)

George A. Somerville (VSB # 22419) Troutman Sanders LLP
Joshua D. Heslinga (VSB # 73036) 1660 International Drive
Troutman Sanders LLP Suite 600

Post Office Box 1122 McLean, Virginia 22102
Richmond, Virginia 23218-1122 Telephone: (703) 734-4334
Telephone: (804) 697-1200 Facsimile: (703) 734-4340

Facsimile: (804) 697-1339
Counsel for The Protestant Episcopal Church in the Diocese of Virginia

THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH
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e
Of Counsel

By:

Heather H. Anderson (VSB # 38093)
Soyong Cho (VSB # 70896)
Goodwin Procter
901 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 346-4000
Facsimile: (202) 346-4444
Counsel for the Episcopal Church



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing document were sent by electronic
mail to all counsel named below on November 6, 2007, and by first-class mail to the lead
counsel at each firm (indicated with a asterisk below), on November 6, 2007:

* Gordon A. Coffee, Esquire (gcoffee@winston.com)

Gene C. Schaerr, Esquire (gschaerr@winston.com)

Steffen N. Johnson, Esquire (sjohnson@winston.com)

Andrew C. Nichols, Esquire (anichols@winston.com)

Winston & Strawn LLP

1700 K Street, N.-W.

Washington, D.C. 20006
Counsel for Truro Church, Church of the Epiphany,
Church of the Apostles, The Church at The Falls — The Falls Church,
and associated trustees

* George O. Peterson, Esquire (gpeterson@sandsanderson.com)
J. Jonathan Schraub, Esquire (jjschraub@sandsanderson.com)
Sands Anderson Marks & Miller, P.C.
1497 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 202
McLean, Virginia 22101

Counsel for Truro Church and associated trustees

* Mary A. McReynolds, Esquire (tnamcreynoldspc@aol.com)

Mary A. McReynolds, P.C.

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., 10th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20036
Counsel for St. Margaret’s Church, St. Paul’s Church, Church of the
Epiphany, Church of the Apostles, St. Stephen’s Church, and associated
trustees

* E. Andrew Burcher, Esquire (eaburcher@pw.thelandlawyers.com)
Walsh, Colucci, Lubeley, Emrich & Walsh, P.C.
4310 Prince William Parkway, Suite 300
Prince William, Virginia 22192
Counsel for St. Margaret’s Church, St. Paul’s Church, Church of the
Word, and associated trustees

* James E. Carr, Esquire (NorthValJim@aol.com)

Carr & Carr

44135 Woodridge Parkway, Suite 260

Leesburg, Virginia 20176 :
Counsel for the Church of Our Saviour at Oatlands and associated
trustees
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* R. Hunter Manson, Esquire (manson@kaballero.com)
PO Box 539
876 Main Street
Reedville, Virginia 22539
Counsel for St. Stephen’s Church and associated trustees

* Scott J. Ward, Esquire (sjw@gg-law.com)

Timothy R. Obitts (tro@gg-law.com)

Robert W. Malone (rwm@gg-law.com)

Gammon & Grange, P.C.

8280 Greensboro Drive

Seventh Floor

McLean, Virginia 22102
Counsel for The Church at The Falls — The Falls Church, Christ the
Redeemer, Potomac Falls Church

* James A. Johnson, Esquire (jjohnson@semmes.com)

Paul N. Farquharson, Esquire (pfarquharson@semmes.com)

Scott H. Phillips, Esquire (sphillips@semmes.com)

Sarah W. Price, Esquire (sprice@semmes.com)

Semmes Bowen & Semmes, P.C.

250 West Pratt Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Counsel for The Church at The Falls — The Falls Church and
associated trustees

* Edward H. Grove, 11, Esquire (egrove@thebraultfirm.com)

Brault Palmer Grove White & Steinhilber LLP

10533 Main Street

P.O. Box 1010

Fairfax, VA, 22038-1010
Counsel for certain trustees of The Church at The Falls — The Falls
Church

*Robert C. Dunn, Esquire (rdunn@robdunnlaw.com)
Law Office of Robert C. Dunn
P.O.Box 117
Alexandria, VA 22313-0117
Counsel for Marjorie Bell




